PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS AGENT	03/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4582
Internal Address:	4700 FREMONT ST.
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68504
Name:	SNYDER PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	C/O SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4583, 4700 FREMONT ST.
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68504
Name:	NORWESCO, INC.
Street Address:	C/O SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4583, 4700 FREMONT ST.
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D423460
Patent Number:	D555324
Patent Number:	D422264
Patent Number:	D432284
Patent Number:	D436709
Patent Number:	6008452
Patent Number:	D554825

PATENT REEL: 048705 FRAME: 0642

505394468

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D435953
Patent Number:	6209464
Patent Number:	6705236
Patent Number:	D423752
Patent Number:	5606921
Patent Number:	7607628
Patent Number:	D433208
Patent Number:	5226558
Patent Number:	D400332
Patent Number:	D634395
Application Number:	12886113
Patent Number:	5430927
Patent Number:	D628354
Patent Number:	D628353
Patent Number:	D628355
Patent Number:	D646044
Application Number:	12795507
Patent Number:	6474496
Patent Number:	6318581
Application Number:	10717425
Application Number:	12621365
Patent Number:	7195284
Patent Number:	5490603
Patent Number:	6247594
Patent Number:	6484899
Patent Number:	7475796
Patent Number:	7059575
Patent Number:	6079580
Patent Number:	5374026
Patent Number:	6311875
Patent Number:	6193099
Application Number:	12914479
Patent Number:	7178686
Application Number:	13225310
Application Number:	61615116
Patent Number:	7121589
Application Number:	14588134
Application Number:	13794046

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13801657
Application Number:	14538561
Application Number:	14339302
Application Number:	14570039
Application Number:	14072570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127905315

Email: dnelson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIELLE NELSON C/O KING & SPALDING LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: FL 35

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23743.009009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Nelson
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page5.tif source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page6.tif source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page7.tif source=Antares-Tank - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page8.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** (the "Release"), dated as of March 26, 2019, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent"), successor by assignment to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Retired Agent") for itself, its successors and permitted assigns, and the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) in favor of SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC., SNYDER PRODUCTS, LLC, and NORWESCO, INC. (each individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors")

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2012 by and among Snyder Industries, Inc., Snyder Products, LLC, Norwesco, Inc. and the Retired Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 11, 2012 at Reel 028546, Frame 0347, (a "Patent Security Agreement") and (ii) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 16, 2015, by and among Snyder Industries, Inc. and the Retired Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 16, 2015 at Reel 035173, Frame 0005, (collectively, the "Patents Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted to the Retired Agent and its successors and assigns a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under certain United States Patent registrations and applications, including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015 by and among the Retired Agent and Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and recorded with the USPTO on August 21, 2015, at Reel 036420, Frame 0265 (as recorded as corrected on October 23, 2015, at Reel 036932, Frame 0799), the Retired Agent has assigned and transferred to Agent all of its rights, title, and interest in, to, and under and remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Patent Security Agreements, and recorded the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent (for itself and as Agent for the Secured Parties) and the Grantors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or Patent Security Agreements as the context may require.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Agent, for itself and as Agent for the Secured Parties, hereby:

1

- (a) terminates, releases, and discharges its continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, and all proceeds of, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of, any of the Patent Collateral now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantors or in which the Grantors now have or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest. Any and all such right, title, or interest of Agent in the Patents shall hereby cease and become void;
- (b) authorizes the recordation by the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representatives of this Release with the USPTO; and
- (c) agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantors may reasonably request to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents shall be prepared by Grantors' counsel and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantors.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as the Agent

By: ______ Name: Danielle Attaie

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Danilo attaio

REEL: 048705 FRAME: 0647

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED PATENTS

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent/Publ. Number	Issue Date	Owner
CONTRACTOR'S TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE MODULE	United States	Granted	29098708	01/05/1999	D423460	04/25/2000	Snyder Products LLC
GOODS SUPPORTING PALLET	United States	Granted	29270142	12/15/2006	D555324	11/13/2007	Snyder Products LLC
PAD FOR A PLURALITY OF POLE MOUNT TRANSFORMERS	United States	Granted	29103712	04/20/1999	D422264	04/04/2000	Snyder Products LLC
PAD FOR POLE MOUNT TRANSFORMERS	United States	Granted	29101502	03/03/1999	D432284	10/17 2000	Snyder Products LLC
PAD FOR TRANSPORTING MULTIPLE TRANSFORMERS	United States	Granted	29103710	04/20/1999	D436709	1/23/2001	Snyder Products LLC
SAFETY LOCK FOR A PEDESTAL COVER	United States	Granted	09065305	04/23/1998	6008452	12/28/1999	Snyder Products LLC
THERMOPLASTIC PALLET	United States	Granted	29270143	12/15/2006	D554825	11/06/2007	Snyder Products LLC
TRANSFORMER PALLET HAVING QUADRUPLE ENTRY FORK SLOTS	United States	Granted	29116020	12/22/1999	D435953	01/02/2001	Snyder Products LLC
INDEXED PALLET	United States	Granted	09253624	02/19/1999	6209464	0403/2001	Snyder Products LLC
INDEXED PALLET	United States	Granted	09913561	08/15/2001	6705236	03/16/2004	Snyder Products LLC

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT DMSLIBRARY01\33989038.v6

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent/Publ. Number	Issue Date	Owner
INDEXED PALLET	United States	Granted	29100847	02/19/1999	D423752	4/25/2000	Snyder Products LLC
PALLET	United States	Granted	08383893	02/06/1995	5606921	03/04/1997	Snyder Products LLC
PALLET	United States	Granted	10116715	04/03/2002	7607628	10/27/2009	Snyder Products LLC
STACKABLE PALLET	United States	Granted	29100896	02/19/1999	D433208	10/31/2000	Snyder Products I.LC
TRANSPORTABLE MULTI-USE STORAGE CONTAINER AND PALLET SYSTEM	United States	Granted	7877663	5/1/1992	5226558	7/13/1993	Snyder Products LLC*
COMBINED LID, HINGE AND UPPER PORTION OF A REFUSE CONTAINER	United States	Granted	29066596	3/4/1997	D400332	10/8/1998	Snyder Products LLC**
LIQUID CONTAINER AND CRATE ASSEMBLY	United States	Granted	29363627	06/11/2010	D634395	03/15/2011	Snyder Industries, Inc.
SLIDE VALVE FOR DRY GOODS	United States	Pending	12886113	09/20/2010	20120067927		Snyder Industries, Inc.
DOUBLE WALLED TANK AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	United States	Granted	08159849	12/01/1993	5430927	07/11/1995	Snyder Industries, Inc.
BARREL RACK	United States	Granted	29356433	02/25/2010	D628354	11/30/2010	Snyder Industries, Inc.
BARREL RACK	United States	Granted	29354554	01/26/2010	D628353	11/30/2010	Snyder Industries, Inc.
BARREL RACK	United States	Granted	29362611	05/27/2010	D628355	11/30/2010	Snyder Industries, Inc.

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent/Publ. Number	Issue Date	Owner
BARREL RACK	United	Granted	29383933	01/24/2011	D646044	09/27/2011	Snyder Industries, Inc.
COMBINATION FLOW CONTROL VALVE AND REVERSE FLOW CHECK VALVE	United States	Pending	12795507	06/07/2010	20100326531		Snyder Industries, Inc.
CONTAINMENT TANK ASSEMBLY	United States	Granted	09519323	03/06/2000	6474496	11/05/2002	Snyder Industries, Inc.
DISCHARGE OUTLET FOR DOUBLE WALL CONTAINMENT TANK ASSEMBLY	United States	Granted	09519326	03/06/2000	6318581	11/20/2001	Snyder Industries, Inc.
DISCHARGE OUTLET FOR DOUBLE WALL CONTAINMENT TANK ASSEMBLY	United States	Granted	10717425	11/19/2003	RE3972I	07/10/2007	Snyder Industries, Inc.
FITTING TORQUE ARM RESTRAINT	United States	Pending	12621365	11/18/2009	20110114651		Snyder Industries, Inc.
FLEXIBLE SYNTHETIC RESIN COUPLING	United States	Granted	10893851	07/19/2004	7195284	03/27/2007	Snyder Industries, Inc.
FLUID TANK APPARATUS	United States	Granted	08300970	09/06/1994	5490603	02/13/1996	Snyder Industries Inc.
FLUID TANK ASSEMBLY	United States	Granted	09655464	08/31/2000	6247594	06/19/2001	Snyder Industries, Inc.
FLUID TANK ASSEMBLY	United States	Granted	09703218	10/31/2000	6484899	11/26/2002	Snyder Industries, Inc.
INDUSTRIAL HOPPER WITH SUPPORT	United States	Granted	11130914	05/17/2005	7475796	01/13/2009	Snyder Industries, Inc.
INDUSTRIAL TANK SUPPORT	United States	Granted	10637888	08/07/2003	7059575	06/13/2006	Snyder Industries, Inc.

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent/Publ. Number	Issue Date	Owner
MOLDED TANK	United States	Granted	09060483	04/15/1998	6079580	06/27/2000	Snyder Industries Inc.
OUTLET FITTING	United States	Granted	08062139	05/17/1993	5374026	12/20/1994	Snyder Industries, Inc.
PRESSURIZED TANK DISPENSER ASSEMBLY	United States	Granted	09543594	04/05/2000	6311875	11/06/2001	Snyder Industries, Inc.
PROCESS FOR FORMING A MOLDED REINFORCEMENT ON A ROTATIONALLY MOLDED PART	United States	Granted	09280306	03/29/1999	6193099	02/27/2001	Snyder Industries, Inc.
PROTECTION AND CONTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR CO- PACKAGED CONTAINERS	United States	Pending	12914479	10/28/2010	20110100869		Snyder Industries, Inc.
ROTATIONALLY MOLDED SUBTERRANEAN TANK WITH RISER	United States	Granted	10055440	01/23/2002	7178686	02/20/2007	Snyder Industries, Inc.
	United States	Pending	13/225310	09/02/2011			Snyder Industries, Inc.
	United States	Pending Provisio nal	61/615116	03/23/2012			Snyder industries, Inc.
TANK FITTING AND METHOD OF USE	United States	Granted	10670045	09/24/2003	7121589	10/17/2006	Norwesco, Inc.
COMBINATION FLOW CONTROL VALVE AND REVERSE FLOW CHECK VALVE	United States	Pending	14/588,134	12/31/2014			Snyder Industries, Inc.
COMBINATION FLOW CONTROL VALVE AND REVERSE FLOW CHECK VALVE	United States	Pending	13/794046	3/11/2013			Snyder Industries, Inc.

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent/Publ. Number	Issue Date	Owner
INTERLOCKING SUPPORT FOOT	United States	Pending	13/801657	3/13/2013			Snyder Industries, Inc.
ISOLATION CONTAINER CONNECTOR	United States	Pending	14/538561	11/11/2014			Snyder Industries, Inc.,
MOLD WITH PART EJECTOR ASSEMBLIES	United States	Pending	14/339302	7/23/2014			Snyder Industries, Inc.
PALLET WITH TRAY STACKING STRUCTURE	United States	Pending	14/570039	12/15/2014			Snyder Industries, Inc.
CABLE REEL ASSEMBLY	United States	Pending	14/072570	11/5/2013			Snyder Industries, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/26/2019